N/

THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 5" FLOOR, ROOM 5.8
C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
TEL: +27 12 492-6771 / okomane@judiciary.org.za

15 November 2024

DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

18 NOVEMBER 2024

1. Al matters will be heard in open court. Please ascertain court allocation from the Day Roll.
2. Please bring 1 (one) hardcopy of the sought orders to court.

3. Kindly ensure that draft orders comply with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name,
date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their
legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this
matter on Case Lines by the Judge’s Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 18
November 2024."

4.  The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously. If your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.

5. Introductions will be at 9:45 at Room 5.8.


mailto:okomane@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

18 NOVEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

1. E&E KONTRAKTEURS LTD VS RMB PRIVATE BANK LTD 014209/24
2. STD BANKLTD VS A BAGHERIOROM 047126/22
3. STD BANKLTD VS K SALAMBA 133397/23
4. STD BANKLTD VS K MALATIJI 104227/23
5. STD BANKLTD VS M MOKHAHLANE 030661/24
6. B/C OF MOUNT BEVERLY VS RV NORDMAN 062889/24
7. CHLIN VS DG HOME AFFAIRS 044766/24

8. CKLEROUX VS DG HOME AFFAIRS 059814/24



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

EX PARTE: A A KLEYNHANS

EX PARTE: G W NELSON

EX PARTE: M P BOSHIELO

M ROSSEAU

K CHABALALAL

M DANGOR

SJJOHNSON

B/C OF HALLMARK HOUSE

J BOTHA

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

KADIMESO FINANCE CC

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N C WILLEMSE+1

RAF

RAF

RAF

M MASUTHA+2

J COETZER

D J MALEMA

D A MOTSITSI

C FERNANDES

095861/24

095379/24

111575/24

076589/23

6884/21

3325/20

52688/20

7987/19

089454/24

6790/22

8349/20

118153/24



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

M BALOYI

STD BANK LTD

DUAL-AIR MECHLTD

CHANGING TIDES

FNB BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

P C MOGALE

ABSA TRUST LTD

CLKHOZA

J H DU RANDT

B/C OF ORCHARDS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

G P VENTER

KLM SETATI FOOD SERVICES

T MOLEBATSI+1

K GOVINDER

B S MAVIMBELA

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

P H MATOLWENI

30549/21

49276/20

105501/24

110866/23

24228/22

56259/21

5122/20

094020/24

101314/24

093806/24

042205/22



CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE
MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

32.STD BANK LTD VS A CNDHLOVU 112344/23
33. STD BANK LTD VS W J ELS 057103/24
34.STD BANK LTD VS M VAN WYK 093342/23



