

### THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA HIGH COURT BUILDING, 5<sup>th</sup> FLOOR, ROOM 5.8

C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002

TEL: +27 12 492-6771 / okomane@judiciary.org.za

15 November 2024

### DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

#### **18 NOVEMBER 2024**

- 1. All matters will be heard in open court. Please ascertain court allocation from the Day Roll.
- 2. Please bring 1 (one) hardcopy of the sought orders to court.
- 3. Kindly ensure that draft orders comply with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:
  - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge's Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 18 November 2024."
- 4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously. If your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 5. Introductions will be at **9:45** at **Room 5.8**.

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

# **18 NOVEMBER 2024**

## **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J**

1.	E&E KONTRAKTEURS LTD	VS	RMB PRIVATE BANK LTD	014209/24
2.	STD BANK LTD	VS	A BAGHERIOROM	047126/22
3.	STD BANK LTD	VS	K SALAMBA	133397/23
4.	STD BANK LTD	VS	K MALATJI	104227/23
5.	STD BANK LTD	VS	M MOKHAHLANE	030661/24
6.	B/C OF MOUNT BEVERLY	VS	R V NORDMAN	062889/24
7.	C H LIN	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	044766/24
8.	C K LE ROUX	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	059814/24

9. EX PARTE: A A KLEYNHANS			095861/24
10. EX PARTE: G W NELSON			095379/24
11. EX PARTE: M P BOSHIELO			111575/24
12. M ROSSEAU	VS	N C WILLEMSE+1	076589/23
13. K CHABALALAL	VS	RAF	6884/21
14. M DANGOR	VS	RAF	3325/20
15. S J JOHNSON	VS	RAF	52688/20
16. B/C OF HALLMARK HOUSE	VS	M MASUTHA+2	7987/19
17. J BOTHA	VS	J COETZER	089454/24
18. FNB BANK LTD	VS	D J MALEMA	6790/22
19. FNB BANK LTD	VS	D A MOTSITSI	8349/20
20. KADIMESO FINANCE CC	VS	C FERNANDES	118153/24

21. M BALOYI	VS	RAF	30549/21
22. STD BANK LTD	VS	G P VENTER	49276/20
23. DUAL-AIR MECHLTD	VS	KLM SETATI FOOD SERVICES	105501/24
24. CHANGING TIDES	VS	T MOLEBATSI+1	110866/23
25. FNB BANK LTD	VS	K GOVINDER	24228/22
26. SB GUARANTEE	VS	B S MAVIMBELA	56259/21
27. P C MOGALE	VS	RAF	5122/20
28. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	094020/24
29. C L KHOZA	VS	RAF	101314/24
30. J H DU RANDT	VS	RAF	093806/24
31. B/C OF ORCHARDS	VS	P H MATOLWENI	042205/22

# CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

32. STD BANK LTD	VS	A C NDHLOVU	112344/23
33. STD BANK LTD	VS	W J ELS	057103/24
34. STD BANK LTD	VS	M VAN WYK	093342/23